1/166492/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN:DISPUR:GUWAHATI-6

No. HAD.eCF-225181/92

Dated Dispur, the 27th April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to U.O. No.HPD.SO/MC/1/2022/10 dated 26th April 2023 received from the Office of the Chief Secretary, Assam, the following Officer/Officials have been entrusted for duties regarding various arrangements for the upcoming "Mega Appointment Letter Distribution Ceremony" to be held on 11th May 2023:

Sl. No.	Duty Entrusted	Name of the Officer/Officials	Contact Number
1	Nodal Officer	Smt. Protima Rongpipi, ACS Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam (She will co-ordinate with Personnel Department regarding preparation of Ceremonial Appointment and will submit final figures of appointment that is to be made by the department on 11th May 2023 to Personnel Department)	9435168526
2	Coordination with Recruitment Commission	Shri Bipul Kumar Das, ACS Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam. (He will ensure uploading the names of selected candidates in the departmental website by 5.30 pm of 11 th May 2023 and will coordinate with Recruitment Commission)	8761059654
3	Helpdesk & Arrangements for verification of Certificates of Candidates	Shri Rajib Rabha Under Secretary, Hill Areas Department	9854053124
		Y.Z. Ahmed Senior Research Officer, O/o DCHA	9864051649
		Shri Babu Ronghang Superintendent, O/o DCHA	8471932851
		Shri Kaushik Barman Jr. A. A., Hill Areas Department	7002019346
		Shri Jinnatul Ahmed Jr.A.A, Hill Areas Department	7002671691

Sd/-

(Biswaranjan Samal, IAS)
Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Hill Areas Department, Dispur.

Memo No. HAD.eCF-225181/92-A

Dated Dispur, the 27th April, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1. SO to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind information.
- 2. The Development Commissioner for Hill Areas of Assam for kind information.
- 3. P.A to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 4. P.A. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department for kind information.
- 5. P.A to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 6. The Joint Secretary (PR & BKD) to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 7. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 8. Concerned Officers and Staff.

By Orders etc.,

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Hill Areas Department, Dispur.